KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR.

SL. No. : 24/DOC/2022 Cat. No. : 092/2022 Place : Kannur, Date : 19.11.2022

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Final Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency Test, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of **BEAT FOREST OFFICER (SR FOR ST ADIVASI ONLY) (PART I) (Category No. 092/2022) in FOREST AND WILD LIFE DEPARTMENT** IN KANNUR District on $\mathbf{\overline{\xi}}$. 20,000 – 45,800/- on the basis of OMR Test held on 03.09.2022.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

117581	117584	117597	117609	117637	117664	117676
117680	117750	117792	117825	117831	117918	117967
117998	118001	118021	118038	118044	118051	118054
118055	118057	118060	118061	118063	118066	118067
118069	118072	118074	118080	118083	118094	118108
118112	118122	118125	118129	118130	118132	118135
118138	118156	118165	118169	118192	118193	118194
118195	118203	118205	118207	118241	118243	118244
118249	118259	118297	118319	118325	118355	118357
118374	118411	118414	118434	118443	118448	118463
118466	118496	118533	118537	118539	118542	118552
118559	118562	118570	118574	118595	118596	118606

Male Candidates

118607	118609	118612	118613	118616	118618	118620
118624	118629	118637	118642	118645	118657	118669
118675	118676	118678	118685	118691	118694	118696
118702	118705	118706	118711	118716	118719	118723
118725	118728	118732	118737	118769	118770	118777
118779	118780	118789	118810	118815	118820	

Female Candidates

117355	117360	117365	117369	117372	117389	117392
117394	117397	117400	117401	117403	117406	117408
117430	117446	117447	117453	117457	117469	117518
117548	117552	117564	117574	117604	117621	117645
117668	117673	117688	117689	117704	117723	117738
117747	117754	117757	117759	117760	117791	117802
117808	117813	117817	117823	117854	117871	117879
117889	117904	117908	117915	117929	117944	117958
117995	118479					

- Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.
 - (2) Male candidates who have uploaded required documents and claimed eligibility while submitting application and secured 27.00 (Twenty Seven point zero zero) marks and Female candidates who have uploaded required documents and claimed eligibility while submitting application and secured 41.33 (Forty One point Three Three) in the OMR Test have been included in the Short List.
 - (3) All candidates who have uploaded documents or claimed priority for unmarried mother, their children and children of widows while submitting application have been included in the final short List.
 - (4) Date, time and Venue of Physical Measurement, Physical efficiency test and OTR Verification will be intimated in due course.

- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.
- (6) Candidates included in the Final Short List are required to produce Community Certificate issued by the Revenue authority and other relevant documents insisted in the Gazette Notification at the time of OTR verification.
- (7) Final Short List is published after verifying documents uploaded by the candidates inlcuded in the Provisional Short List.
- (8) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on 03.09.2022 will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Answer Scripts of no candidates are invalidated as per the Notification No : ER VII (1) 3690/2022/EW Dated 27.10.2022

(By order of the Commission)

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kannur RAMESAN P DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer.